

Catherine M. Watson Elected Partner at Boston's Tarlow Breed Hart & Rodgers, P.C.

BOSTON, MA, UNITED STATES, February 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Boston-based <u>law firm</u> Tarlow Breed Hart & Rodgers, P.C. has announced that Catherine M. Watson has been promoted to Partner.

Attorney Watson joined Tarlow Breed Hart & Rodgers in 2011 and concentrates her practice in the areas of estate planning, estate administration and probate litigation. She is a graduate of the College of the Holy Cross in Worcester, MA; and earned her J.D. from Suffolk University School of Law in Boston, MA. She is admitted to the Massachusetts Bar. Watson also serves as the Vice President of the Family Business Association, Inc.

Watson previously worked as private counsel for the Children and Family Law Panel for the Committee for Public Counsel Services. Prior to practicing law, Watson worked for a non-profit organization managing international adoptions with Russia and Lithuania.



Catherine M. Watson, Partner, Tarlow Breed Hart & Rodgers, P.C.



About Tarlow Breed Hart & Rodgers, P.C.

Founded in 1991, Tarlow Breed Hart & Rodgers, P.C. offices are in the Prudential Center in Boston, MA. The firm's practice areas include Estate Planning & Administration, Corporate Law & Business Transactions, Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Taxation, Real Estate, Family Law, and

Hospitality Law. For additional information, visit www.tbhr-law.com, or call (617) 218-2000.

William McDonough Scribendi Digital Marketing +1 339-244-4222 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/782915266

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.